
Agency OLO
Total agency approved 
SR's in 2023, warrant 

dates 2020-2023

Total GROSS amount 
approved in 2023, warrant 

dates 2020-2023

SR approvals, 
warrant dated 

2023 only

GROSS amounts 
approved, warrant 

dated 2023 only

SR approvals, 
warrant dated    

2020-2022

GROSS amounts 
approved, warrant 
dated 2020-2022

Systematic 
purges for CY 

2023 ***
FLORIDA LEGISLATURE 1100 78 $65,828.32 63 $61,225.41 15 $4,602.91 3
JUSTICE ADMINISTRATIVE COMMISSION 2100 833 $402,185.44 740 $367,811.38 93 $34,374.06 45
STATE COURT SYSTEM 2200 313 $150,794.36 277 $135,842.94 36 $14,951.42 5
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 3100 20 $16,672.80 18 $15,638.73 2 $1,034.07 1
DEPARTMENT OF LOTTERY 3600 52 $18,293.59 50 $17,471.61 2 $821.98 7
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 3700 204 $87,792.44 193 $85,035.21 11 $2,757.23 12
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 4000 359 $125,576.03 349 $118,550.14 10 $7,025.89 9
DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS 4100 53 $32,545.19 47 $30,133.37 6 $2,411.82 9
FLORIDA GAMING CONTROL COMMISSION 4150 30 $15,920.07 24 $10,728.19 6 $5,191.88 3
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE & CONSUMER AFFAIRS 4200 17 $18,660.78 15 $16,762.20 2 $1,898.58 89
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES 4300 191 $62,687.45 153 $48,481.04 38 $14,206.41 10
DEPARTMENT OF STATE 4500 168 $60,626.38 158 $58,089.30 10 $2,537.08 16
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 4800 259 $109,626.11 245 $105,034.06 14 $4,592.05 14
FLORIDA SCHOOL OF THE DEAF & BLIND 4890 10 $893.02 9 $818.02 1 $75.00 0
DEPARTMENT OF VETERAN AFFAIRS 5000 102 $38,532.24 37 $20,416.40 65 $18,115.84 4
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 5500 124 $111,435.01 115 $108,044.04 9 $3,390.97 1
DEPARTMENT OF CITRUS 5700 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN & FAMILIES 6000 239 $151,208.89 165 $110,136.78 74 $41,072.11 141
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 6100 50 $32,539.94 37 $28,491.39 13 $4,048.55 13
DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS 6200 26 $14,218.58 9 $4,788.93 17 $9,429.65 4
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 6400 250 $261,008.09 177 $220,880.12 73 $40,127.97 98
DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS 6500 40 $11,266.96 38 $10,770.43 2 $496.53 0
AGENCY FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES 6700 25 $12,653.10 21 $10,760.10 4 $1,893.00 11
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION 6800 38 $11,715.74 36 $11,173.28 2 $542.46 0
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 7000 1,185 $244,544.97 858 $200,858.15 327 $43,686.82 54
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT 7100 152 $36,472.99 141 $33,767.42 11 $2,705.57 0
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES 7200 13 $8,520.32 10 $5,811.92 3 $2,708.40 0
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 7297 41 $14,902.51 37 $14,560.49 4 $342.02 0
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE ** 7300 1,249 $349,255.15 1171 $299,117.51 78 $50,137.64 20
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES 7600 701 $268,063.49 555 $203,545.09 146 $64,518.40 20
FISH & WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION 7700 38 $17,705.22 36 $17,109.39 2 $595.83 10
FLORIDA COMMISSION ON OFFENDER REVIEW 7800 19 $3,270.28 18 $3,030.46 1 $239.82 1
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL REGULATION 7900 28 $21,993.26 23 $19,855.65 5 $2,137.61 4
DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE 8000 42 $12,770.76 40 $12,561.00 2 $209.76 27

6,949 $2,790,179.48 5,865 $2,407,300.15 1,084 $382,879.33 631
** DOR approves upon the receipt of funds, even if only partial amounts, thus approval numbers are higher.
*** Each calendar year any Salary Refund adjustments entered on line that have not been approved, are systematically purged from the system and must be re-entered. There are tax implications for re-entering an adjustment from a 
previous calendar year that may result in the employee receiving a corrected Form W-2, or Form W-2C.

CY 2023 Agency Approved Salary Refund Scorecard
For further information regarding Agency Approved Salary Refunds, please see the “ 2023 SP-03 Agency Approved Salary Refunds CY 2023 ” listed on the Bureau of State Payrolls website. 

Totals:


	Agency SR (2024)



